
Hardware	
  Lengths	
  

Length	
  Code	
  +	
  -­‐.015”	
  (Length	
  Code	
  is	
  in	
  16ths	
  of	
  an	
  inch)	
  

Length	
  Code	
  +	
  .015”	
  (Length	
  code	
  is	
  32nd	
  of	
  an	
  inch)	
  

Hardware	
  Type	
   0.25	
   0.312	
   0.375	
   0.5	
   0.625	
   0.75	
   0.875	
   1	
   1.25	
   1.5	
  

	
  

FH,	
  FHS,	
  FH4,	
  FHL,	
  FHLS,	
  

TFH,	
  TFHS,	
  HFH,	
  HFHS	
  

4	
   5	
   6	
   8	
   10	
   12	
   14	
   16	
   20	
   24	
  

ALL	
  METRIC	
  LENGTHS	
  ARE	
  IN	
  MILLIMETERS	
  (EX.	
  DASH	
  10	
  IS	
  10MM	
  LONG)	
  

Hardware	
  Type	
   .125	
   .187	
   .25	
   .312	
   .375	
   .437	
   .5	
   .562	
   .625	
   .687	
   .75	
   .812	
   .875	
   .937	
   1	
  

SO,	
  SOS,	
  SO4,	
  

BSO,	
  BSOS,	
  

BSO4	
  

4	
   6	
   8	
   10	
   12	
   14	
   16	
   18	
   20	
   22	
   24	
   25	
   28	
   30	
   32	
  

ALL	
  METRIC	
  LENGTHS	
  ARE	
  IN	
  MILLIMETERS	
  (EX.	
  DASH	
  10	
  IS	
  10MM	
  LONG)	
  


