

TFH, TFHS, HFH, HFHS

BSO₄

Hardware Lengths

Length Code + -.015" (Length Code is in 16ths of an inch)

Hardware Type	0.25	0.312	0.375	0.5	0.625	0.75	0.875	1	1.25	1.5
FH, FHS, FH4, FHL, FHLS,	4	5	6	8	10	12	14	16	20	24

ALL METRIC LENGTHS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (EX. DASH 10 IS 10MM LONG)

Length Code + .015" (Length code is 32nd of an inch)

Hardware Type	.125	.187	.25	.312	.375	.437	.5	.562	.625	.687	.75	.812	.875	.937	1
SO, SOS, SO4,	4	6	8	10	12	14	16	18	20	22	24	25	28	30	32

ALL METRIC LENGTHS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (EX. DASH 10 IS 10MM LONG)